01 of 02Version 2010
Preview
RY31A speciality MELF resistors combine the advanced
pulse load capability and the suitability for RF
applications in a single component.
They are the perfect choice in high frequency circuit
designs where the parasitic inductance of regular, helical
trimmed resistors can not be accepted, but where also pulse

02 of 02
Electrical Characterisics (Unit: mm)
How to Order
 
10W
 
50R KRY31A
 Part Number: RY31A
 Rated Power (W): 10W, 25W, 50W,  100W, 150W
 Resistance Value (Ω)  Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Resistance Value (Ω)
51R 51Ω
56R 56Ω
62R 62Ω
68R 68Ω
75R 75Ω
Code Resistance Tolerance
J ±5%
K ±10%
D
d
L
l
Rated
power
(W)
T.C.R
(PPM/°C)
Resistance
range
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Pulse test
voltage
(KV)
Ambient
Temp.
(70°C Full Power)
D
max.
(mm)
L
max.
(mm)
d
max.
(mm)
l
max.
(mm)
10
(+20°C
~
+125°C)
±400
50
±5(J)
±10(K)
3.2
-55°C~
+125°C
Φ 15.1 77 Φ 10.7 5±0.5
75 4
25
50 5
Φ 25.1
121
Φ17.9 10±1
70 6.5
50
50 7.5
162